Changes during the reporting period – 6 1 34 29
Loss allowance for undrawn credit facilities
and guarantees at 31.12.24 5 5 39 49
   Of which in the retail market 0 0 0 0
   Of which in the corporate and public sector markets 5 5 39 48

Future scenarios in the impairment model under IFRS 9
Under IFRS 9, impairment allowances shall take into account expectations for future defaults and impairment losses.
Future default levels are predicted based on expected development in money market interest rates and
unemployment. Future loss levels are simulated based on collateral values and expectations for price
developments. Qualitative assessments have been made of expected developments in default levels and
house prices 5 years ahead, based on the outlook in Norges Bank's Monetary Policy Report, Financial Stability
and Financial outlook.

Expected credit losses are calculated using a weighted average of the losses under the 3 different scenarios;
see below.

Probability of default
starting from 31.12.2025

   House prices
Future scenarios for retail market
used to measure estimated expected
credit losses at 31.12.25 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Annual
average
growth

Weighting
of scenario

Scenario 1: Expected scenario for corporate market  1,12  1,05  0,97  0,94  0,76 5,6 % 80 %
Scenario 2: Downside scenario for retail market  1,61  2,49  2,85  2,64  0,76 – 4,0 % 10 %
Scenario 3: Upside scenario for retail market  0,73  0,51  0,51  0,61  0,76 6,2 % 10 %

Probability of default
starting from 31.12.2025

   Collateral values
Future scenarios for corporate market
used to measure estimated expected
credit losses at  31.12.25 Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Annual
average
growth

Weighting
of scenario

Scenario 1: Expected scenario for corporate market  1,52  1,43  1,29  1,25  1,05 1,1 % 80 %
Scenario 2: Downside scenario for corporate market  2,21  3,19  3,57  3,32  1,08 – 2,9 % 10 %
Scenario 3: Upside scenario for corporate market  1,05  0,82  0,79  0,90  1,05 1,8 % 10 %

SpareBank 1 Sogn og Fjordane   INTERIM REPORT • Q4 2025 (unaudited)   20

Note 6  Changes in gross loans and exposures

2025 Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total
Gross loans at amortised cost at 01.01.25 48 999 8 125 642 57 766
   Transferred to Stage 1 978 – 1 085 – 28 – 135
   Transferred to Stage 2 – 1 531 1 503 – 73 – 100
   Transferred to Stage 3 – 39 – 128 163 – 3
   New financial assets issued or acquired 14 382 519 198 15 098
   Derecognised financial assets – 13 521 – 1 239 – 234 – 14 994
   Other changes – 1 205 – 2 694 – 22 – 3 922
Gross loans at amortised cost at 31.12.25 48 063 5 001 646 53 710
Loss allowance for loans at amortised cost at 31.12.25 43 134 172 349
Net loans at amortised cost at 31.12.25 48 020 4 867 474 53 361

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total
Gross loans at fair value at 31.12.25 7 124 418 53 7 595
Loss allowance for loans at fair value at 31.12.25 5
Net loans at fair value at 31.12.2025 7 590

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total
Gross loans at 31.12.25 55 187 5 419 699 61 305
Loss allowance for loans at amortised cost at 31.12.25 43 134 172 349
Loss allowance for loans at fair value at 31.12.25 5
Value adjustment fixed-rate lending 132
Net loans at 31.12.25 60 819
   Of which in the retail market 41 268 2 458 301 44 027
   Of which in the corporate and public sector markets 13 977 2 913 388 17 278

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total
Undrawn credit facilities and guarantees at 31.12.25 7 905 471 15 8 391
   Of which in the retail market 4 193 15 1 4 209
   Of which in the corporate and public sector markets 3 712 456 15 4 182
Loss allowance for guarantees and undrawn credit facilities at 31.12.25 7 10 3 20
Net exposure to undrawn credit facilities and guarantees at 31.12.25 7 898 460 13 8 371

SpareBank 1 Sogn og Fjordane   INTERIM REPORT • Q4 2025 (unaudited)   21

Payment default

Retail loans and residential mortgage loans
Accounts are considered to be in payment default when they are past due or overdrawn by an amount of at least
NOK 1,000 and by at least 1% of the customer’s total balance. If an account is in payment default, all of the
customer’s other accounts in the same product group are also considered in payment default. If an account that is
in payment default represents over 20% of the total exposure to the customer, all of the customer’s other accounts